SERIES
TIRE RISER

AFTERMARKET OR STOCK BUMPERS

DESTROYER
JL

Open the tailgate.

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5 10/23/18 Page 1



Remove the liner.

Close the tailgate and use a 13mm or 1/2" to remove the eight (8) bolts securing the tire carrier.

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5 10/23/18 Page 2



Next, attach the riser plates using the bolts from the previous step. HAND-TIGHTEN these!
The driver in the picture was simply used to speed up the process, and we hand-tightened the bolts
at the end.

Attach the second riser plate. Try to keep the top surfaces parallel as shown with the dotted line.
REMEMBER TO HAND TIGHTEN them thoroughly.

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5 10/23/18 Page 3



Attach the risers with the 3/8" bolts (6) and washers (8) as shown.

Thread on the tire risers. If you're worried about them unthreading, you can add some Locktite to the
threads.

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5 10/23/18 Page 4



- -J

Do not over-tighten, as you can strip out the threads in the internal weld nuts.

You are now done with the install! You should be able to run up to a 37" tire.

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5 10/23/18 Page 5



L08LDLr

d3SId 311 ¢ d3A0H1S3T

EINAC!

Ol 5Nz 58 X 8/€@D d3HSYM LV dIvIBEMd| 6
31V1d ONIZ
8 | 6/ X.91/S@ 4IHSYM LV14 dicliemd) 8
¥ [GHO I1V1d DNIZ 91-8/€ 1NN X3H SYO7I9 1 8ENH /
549 3LV1d
? | oNIZ0OT X91-8/€ 1108 X3H §4OdI91918¢88H 9
TRENAL
8 | ONIZ0O L X 81°91/G 1108 XaH SYOJZ9IBLIERH| S
I PRd J0JR|0s| laqqny pappady| £0-00B1LDLrE ¥
ALD NOILdINOS3q S3GWNN 1avd “ONWall
I IIVMAIVH
v | 4OLVIOSI 3¥IL 318VISNray €0-008101IY €
! 3PIS $SDd {USLIPIOM Jasly S1I] 20008017 2
1 BPIS IaALQ JUSLUDIa M JasIy 2] 10-008 1 DIr¥ l
ALD NOILdI¥2S3a HFIWNN Lavd ON W3l

Page 6

10/23/18

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5



. ¢

> Soll o

JLJeep ‘
PESTROVER SERIES \
Tire Riser [ ¢ o © || Destroyer Series
Shipping Sheet C ¢ o O) Tire Riser

Packaged by:

On:

[
|

N N Bolt Kit (
Q\ @ Q Install Instruction Booklet ° tm;lty sgp;)ents
‘&%) 19\
J a@ )~

Isolator
Extensions

(x4)

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5 10/23/18 Page 7



<Qb

JL Jeep )
PESTROYER SERIES
Tire Riser
Bolt Kit

Packaged by:

3/8"x1 Bolts
(x6)

Threaded Rubber
Isolators

(x2)

5/16" x 1"
HexBolts

(x3)

3/8" Washers
(x10)

JL18RBTRDSINS - REV 5

// . -H”\ A r//’d._.. A r//’d.___ .._-H..\\\ r//’d._.. . -H..\\\
N YT
[ ) [ N 1) 1)
N AN /N S

3 e ~ L~
/ N/ /’._.. \ /’._._ .._-H\‘\ / //_. . -H\‘\
Ve N {77 N i N N A
[ bl I 1
AN AN / S

— ™ I e i

"
5/16" Washers

10/23/18




